TURF PARADISE - December 3, 2025 - Race 2
FUTURITY TRIAL - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR QUARTER HORSE TWO YEAR OLD CERTIFIED ARIZONA BRED OR BY ONE OF THE NOMINATED STALLIONS WHICH
REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE TRIALS. Weight: 124 Ibs. (Contact AQRA for subscription dates and fees). (S)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Regal Rockn - 17.286 - October 18, 2009)

Purse: $8,800

Includes: $1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)
Includes: $2,800 Other Sources

Available Money: $8,800

Value of Race: $8,800 1st $5,192, 2nd $1,672, 3rd $880, 4th $440, 5th $264, 6th $88, 7th $88, 8th $88, 9th $88

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 68° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:45 Start: Good for all except 5,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

21Jun25 ‘LA’
10Nov25 *TUP’
18Aug25 *PRM®
10Nov25 ‘TUP?
30ct25 LS’
11Nov25 2TUP’

(2]

Alitlelesstalk (Valenzuela, Luis)
Zm Jess (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
One Cache Icon (Arvizu, Rodolfo)
Nonika Cartel (Enriquez, Jacob)
Kj Lets Roll (Guevara, Brandon)
Texas Returns (Olivo, Jose)

GO ~NFENODMWO

10Nov25 ‘Tup? Hw Tellum Sweetly (McGregor, Kiaman)
3May25 2TUP® Betz Cartel (Americano, Manuel)
23Aug25 SSWF® Famous in Lace (Carbajal, Kevin)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Wgt MIE PP

124 Lb
124 bf
125 L btk
124 Lb
124 L bf
129 fk
124 Lb
124 b
131 L btk

G NFNODMWOOO®

Start Str 1l

© oo U ~NWhAEN

1Head
2Head
3Head
41/2
51/2

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.70*
10.00
17.50

7.40
6.50
47.00
4.90
4.40
6.90

=

Video Race Replay

17.886
17.887
18.009
18.069
18.210
18.392
18.442
18.669

Winner: Alitlelesstalk, Chestnut Gelding, by Tell Cartel out of Jess One Looke, by Jesse James Jr. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in Arizona.

Breeder: Ralph or Carolyn Fales
Owner: Fales, Carolyn and Ralph
Trainer: Fales, Matthew

Total WPS Pool: $18,882

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
6  Alitlelesstalk 5.40 3.40 2.80  $1.00 Daily Double
8  Zm Jess 6.60 5.20  $1.00 Exacta
3 One Cache Icon 9.20  $1.00 Quinella

$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

8-
6-
6-
6-
6-

0 0 00 0O

-3
-3-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.60
22.80
16.30

157.50
164.86

Horse Nam

Alitlelesstalk
Zm Jess

3

Nonika Cartel
Kj Lets Roll
Texas Return

Betz Cartel

A ~NFPNODMWOOO Q

One Cache Icon

Hw Tellum Sweetly

Famous in Lace

e Start

S
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Str1
1Head
2Head
3Head
4_Neck
53/4

6l 1/4
71 3/4
83 1/4

Str
lHead
2Head
31/2
41

51 1/2
62 1/2
73

84 1/2

Fin

1Nose
2Nose
33/4

41 1/4
52 1/4
63 1/2
73 3/4
85 1/4

Pool
3,600
16,063
1,772
11,858
8,439

86
86
82
81
77
71
70
64

Comments

dueled,dug in,held
speed,battled,missed
up close,outfinished
bobbled st,outkicked
veered out,mild rally
chased,no rally

off bit slow,no rally
reared start,trailed
hopped st,lost jockey

Trainers: 6 - Fales, Matthew; 8 - Canez, Havid; 3 - Duarte-Noriega, Jorge; 4 - Castellanos, Armando; 9 - Torres-Casas, Alex; 2 - Dominguez, Angeladrian;
1 - Urias Soto, Pedro; 7 - Fales, Matthew; 5 - Williams, David

Owners: 6 - Fales, Carolyn and Ralph; 8 -Jose Juan Martinez; 3 -Melesio Arvizu; 4 -Rene Carreon; 9 -Alex Torres-Casas; 2 -Cesar O. Moreno; 1 -Harold

R. Wright; 7 -Justin B. Lewis; 5 - J Lazy Six Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ALITLELESSTALK close up early, dueled on even terms, led deep stretch, held. ZM JESS showed speed, battled to deep stretch, just missed, held safe
2nd. ONE CACHE ICON close up, vied to deep stretch, outfinished late, held for 3rd. NONIKA CARTEL bobbled start, close up to mid-stretch, outkicked
late. KJ LETS ROLL veered out start, chased to mid-stretch, mild late rally. TEXAS RETURNS chased to mid-stretch, outkicked late, no final response. HW
TELLUM SWEETLY off bit slow, outkicked to mid-stretch, no late rally. BETZ CARTEL reared in air start, trailed, no factor late. FAMOUS IN LACE hopped,
lost jockey at start, caught following race, walked off. THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY INTO THE START INVOLVING FAMOUS IN LACE,
AND DETERMINED THAT RUNNER CAUSED HER OWN ISSUES AT THE START AND WOULD BE CONSIDERED A STARTER.
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