TURF PAR ADISE - December 3, 2025 - Race 2

FUTURITY TRIAL - Quarter Horse

FOR QUARTER HORSE TWO YEAR OLD CERTIFIED ARIZONA BRED OR BY ONE OF THE NOMINATED STALLIONS WHICH

REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THE TRIALS. Weight: 124 lbs. (Contact AQRA for subscription dates and fees). (S)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Regal Rockn - 17.286 - October 18, 2009)

Purse: \$8.800

Includes: \$1,000 AZHR (Arizona Horse Racing)

Includes: \$2,800 Other Sources Available Money: \$8,800

Value of Race: \$8,800 1st \$5,192, 2nd \$1,672, 3rd \$880, 4th \$440, 5th \$264, 6th \$88, 7th \$88, 8th \$88, 9th \$88

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 68° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:45 Start: Good for all except 5,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
21Jun25 ⁴ LA ⁷	6	Alitlelesstalk (Valenzuela, Luis)	124	Lb	6	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}	1.70*	17.886	86	dueled,dug in,held
10Nov25 ¹ TUP ⁷	8	Zm Jess (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	124	bf	8	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{3/4}$	10.00	17.887	86	speed,battled,missed
18Aug25 ³ PRM ⁵	3	One Cache Icon (Arvizu, Rodolfo)	125	L bfk	3	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	17.50	18.009	82	up close,outfinished
10Nov25 ¹ TUP ²	4	Nonika Cartel (Enriquez, Jacob)	124	Lb	4	3	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	7.40	18.069	81	bobbled st,outkicked
3Oct25 8LS7	9	Kj Lets Roll (Guevara, Brandon)	124	L bf	9	7	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	5 ^{1 1/4}	6.50	18.210	77	veered out, mild rally
11Nov25 ² TUP ⁷	2	Texas Returns (Olivo, Jose)	129	fk	2	5	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Neck}	47.00	18.392	71	chased,no rally
10Nov25 ¹ TUP ¹	1	Hw Tellum Sweetly (McGregor, Kiaman)	124	Lb	1	6	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	4.90	18.442	70	off bit slow,no rally
3May25 ² TUP ⁸	7	Betz Cartel (Americano, Manuel)	124	b	7	8	8	8	8	4.40	18.669	64	reared start,trailed
23Aug25 9SWF5	5	Famous in Lace (Carbajal, Kevin)	131	L bfk	5	9				6.90			hopped st,lost jockey
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Alitlelesstalk, Chestnut Gelding, by Tell Cartel out of Jess One Looke, by Jesse James Jr. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in Arizona.

Breeder: Ralph or Carolyn Fales **Owner:** Fales, Carolyn and Ralph

Trainer: Fales, Matthew

Total WPS Pool: \$18,882

ryııı	погъе
6	Alitlelesstalk
8	Zm Jess
3	One Cache Icon

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5.40	3.40	2.80	\$1.00 Daily Double	8-6	16.60	3,600
	6.60	5.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-8	22.80	16,063
		9.20	\$1.00 Quinella	6-8	16.30	1,772
			\$0.50 Trifecta	6-8-3	157.50	11,858
			\$0.10 Superfecta	6-8-3-4	164.86	8,439

Past Performance Running Line Preview

-							
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	
	6	Alitlelesstalk	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}	
	8	Zm Jess	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}	
	3	One Cache Icon	4	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	
	4	Nonika Cartel	3	4 ^{Neck}	4 ¹	4 ^{1 1/4}	
	9	Kj Lets Roll	7	5 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	
	2	Texas Returns	5	6 ^{1 1/4}	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/2}	
	1	Hw Tellum Sweetly	6	7 ^{1 3/4}	7^{3}	7 ^{3 3/4}	
	7	Betz Cartel	8	8 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/2}	8 ^{5 1/4}	
	5	Famous in Lace	9				

Trainers: 6 - Fales, Matthew; 8 - Canez, Havid; 3 - Duarte-Noriega, Jorge; 4 - Castellanos, Armando; 9 - Torres-Casas, Alex; 2 - Dominguez, Angeladrian;

1 - Urias Soto, Pedro; 7 - Fales, Matthew; 5 - Williams, David

Owners: 6 - Fales, Carolyn and Ralph; 8 -Jose Juan Martinez; 3 -Melesio Arvizu; 4 -Rene Carreon; 9 -Alex Torres-Casas; 2 -Cesar O. Moreno; 1 -Harold

R. Wright; 7 - Justin B. Lewis; 5 - J Lazy Six Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ALITLELESSTALK close up early, dueled on even terms, led deep stretch, held. ZM JESS showed speed, battled to deep stretch, just missed, held safe 2nd. ONE CACHE ICON close up, vied to deep stretch, outfinished late, held for 3rd. NONIKA CARTEL bobbled start, close up to mid-stretch, outkicked late. KJ LETS ROLL veered out start, chased to mid-stretch, mild late rally. TEXAS RETURNS chased to mid-stretch, outkicked late, no final response. HW TELLUM SWEETLY off bit slow, outkicked to mid-stretch, no late rally. BETZ CARTEL reared in air start, trailed, no factor late. FAMOUS IN LACE hopped, lost jockey at start, caught following race, walked off. THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY INTO THE START INVOLVING FAMOUS IN LACE, AND DETERMINED THAT RUNNER CAUSED HER OWN ISSUES AT THE START AND WOULD BE CONSIDERED A STARTER.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.